September 25, 2024

## Certification

## by the

## **Consolidated Public Retirement Board**

Pursuant to WV Code 16-5V-6c

## 2024 Voluntary Transfer Election Results

911 Personnel Option to Transfer from the Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) to the Emergency Medical Services Retirement System (EMSRS)

PERS Participating Public Employers with 911 Personnel51
PERS Participating Public Employers with 911 Personnel who opted out of Transfer Election0
Number of 911 Personnel eligible to vote
Number of 911 Personnel affirmatively selecting to transfer to EMSRS600
Percentage of 911 Personnel affirmatively selecting to transfer to EMSRS
Number of 911 Personnel not affirmatively selecting to transfer to EMSRS
Number of 911 Personnel votes not received or not timely received

Based on the certified totals above, the transfer of eligible 911 Personnel who timely and voluntarily selected to transfer from PERS to EMSRS shall occur. Employee and Employer retirement contributions will begin to EMSRS during October 2024. The election to transfer once made is irrevocable pursuant to WV Code § 16-5V-6c(i). The Consolidated Public Retirement Board shall transfer assets from PERS to EMSRS no later than December 31, 2024, pursuant to WV Code § 16-5V-6d.